

Vienna, 07 February 2017

# Notice according to section 93 para 2 Austrian Stock Exchange Act (BörseG)

### **BUWOG AG: Change in stake of voting rights of IMMOFINANZ AG**

IMMOFINANZ AG notified on 03 February 2017 pursuant to section 91 et seq. Austrian Stock Exchange Act that IMMOFINANZ AG crossed a reporting threshold on 01 February 2017 and has a relevant interest in 4,675,415 shares of BUWOG AG or 4.69% of the voting rights of BUWOG AG.

The interest of IMMOFINANZ AG is shown below:

Class/Typ of Shares: Ordinary Shares AT00BUWOG001

Number of voting rights: 4,675,415 (direct, section 91 Austrian Stock Exchange Act)

% of voting rights: 4.69% (direct, section 91 Austrian Stock Exchange Act)

IMMOFINANZ AG is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.

Pursuant to a previous notification, IMMOFINANZ AG had a relevant interest in 9.98% of the voting rights of BUWOG AG (9.98% of voting rights attached to BUWOG-shares and 0.00% of voting rights through financial instruments).

This major holdings notification pursuant to Sec. 91 para 1 Austrian Stock Exchange Act was delivered by IMMOFINANZ AG with respect to a placement.

#### FOR REQUESTS:

#### **INVESTOR RELATIONS**

Holger Lueth
Head of Investor Relations & Corporate Finance
Email: holger.lueth@buwog.com
T +43-1-878 28 1203
F +43-1-878 28 5203

## **MEDIA**

Thomas Brey BUWOG-Press Office Austria c/o M&B PR, Marketing, Publications

Email: <u>brey@mb-pr.at</u>
Tel.: +43-1-233 01 23-15

Peter Dietze-Felberg BUWOG-Press Office Germany c/o RUECKERCONSULT

Email: <a href="mailto:buwog@rueckerconsult.de">buwog@rueckerconsult.de</a>
Tel.: +49 (0)30 2844 987 – 62